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CERTIFIED MAIL

Todd and Monica Smith, Owners 	 I 1I1III1 U III III1 11II
Childrens Laugh N Learn LLC	 * 0 ii 333541 2417200 9 NO V

10702 US. Route 68 North
Kenton, Ohio 43326

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Childrens Laugh N Learn LLC has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on February3, 2009, in
violation of Ohio Administrative Code (OAC) rule 3745-81-60. Correspondence dated
February 25, 2009, required a written response within 45 days, with time frames for
resolving the following issues:

1. Provide documentation that the salt used in the production of brine conforms to
ANSI/NSF Std 60 (OAC rule 3745-83-01 (D)).

2. The certified operator shall maintain records in accordance with OAC rule 3745-
7-09 (copy enclosed)

The following is an unresolved requirement noted during the previous inspection report
dated August 28, 2003. A written response summarizing action taken to resolve this
deficiency is hereby required.

1. Provide documentation that the backwash from the softening tank is discharged
into the leach field curtain drain and that appropriate separation is maintained
between the discharge and drain line via an air gap Issue unresolved. Written
response dated October 17, 2003, stated: 'The backwash from the softening tank
is discharged into the leach field curtain drain. There is appropriate separation
between the discharge line and the drain line. Observation on February 3, 2009,
noted the air separation gap was compromised by a vertical extension on the
drain tile. Reestablish the air separation gap.
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The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with
the required information. Failure to comply may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (419) 373-3042.

Sincerely,

/Vv^ Al ^7144^
Larry W. Moritz, RS, M.S.I.H.
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

/lb

cc:	 Hardin County Health Dept.
Central Office DDAGW

7007 2560 0000 4485 5126

ec: JoAnn Sabo, District Office Compliance Coordinator
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